callsign
SWA562
SWA1058
SWA335
SWA3208
SWA1506
SWA3217
AAL1963
SWA225
ATN3757
DPJ325
SWA2300
NKS1651
UAL1421
DAL2607
SWA2863
SWA833
SWA349
JBU525
N561PA
NKS570
N679TC
N599AM
ASH6355
SWA2592
N73DB
OLV750
MLN563
N343SC
LAK502
EJA536
LN51GJ
EJA383
N561DA
N803SC

ac_type
B737
B737
B738
B737
B737
B738
A321
B737
B762
C56X
B738
A320
B738
B752
B737
B737
B738
A320
C560
A319
C25C
PRM1
E75L
B738
E50P
C550
C56X
H25B
C560
C68A
LJ35
ES55P
C560
C550

registration

N7707C
N7826B
N8699A
N211WN
N289CT
N8635F
N920US
N439WN
N761CX
N325ND
N8682B
N650NK
N16217
N696DL
N567WN
N770SA
N8601C
N519JB
N561PA
N523NK
N679TC
N599AM
N89304
N8683D
N73DB

N560ES
N343SC
N502RW
N536QS
N51GlJ
N383QS
N561DA
N803SC

dep_time dep_af dep rwy des time

KATL
KPIT
KIND
KPVD
KBDL
KDAL
KCLT
KDCA
KABE
KFLL
KBUF
KBNA
KEWR
KATL
KFLL
KBW
KMHT
KIFK
KOPF
KFLL
KFDK
KCRX
KIAH
KMKE
KCLT
KBTV
KSRQ
KIAX
KMCO
KMKY
KBKV
KLCH
KSUA
KPDK

11/21/2019 7:15 KTPA
11/21/2019 7:18 KTPA
11/21/2019 7:21 KTPA
11/21/2019 8:48 KTPA
11/21/2019 8:56 KTPA
11/21/2019 8:57 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:03 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:06 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:12 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:15 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:28 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:29 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:33 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:36 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:40 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:42 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:44 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:45 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:47 KTPA
11/21/2019 9:51 KTPA
11/21/2019 10:08 KTPA
11/21/2019 10:21 KTPA
11/21/2019 10:33 KTPA
11/21/2019 10:50 KTPA
11/21/2019 11:42 KTPA
11/21/2019 11:52 KTPA
11/21/2019 12:05 KTPA
11/21/2019 12:39 KTPA
11/21/2019 12:46 KTPA
11/21/2019 12:49 KTPA
11/21/2019 14:21 KTPA
11/21/2019 14:24 KTPA
11/21/2019 14:38 KTPA
11/21/2019 16:48 KTPA

des_af

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



UAL397 B738
N50VR SF50
FDX562  B763
DCM2418 H25B
N4B E55P
N762EL  LJ45

N33292
N50VR
N128FE
N750VM
N4B
N762EL

KORD
KBKV
KMEM

KPDK
KYNG

11/21/2019 17:54 KTPA
11/21/2019 18:15 KTPA
11/21/2019 18:18 KTPA
11/21/2019 19:22 KTPA
11/21/2019 19:26 KTPA
11/21/2019 19:54 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



